# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BB Battery Holding Limited	12/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B.B. Battery Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chengdong Trial Area	
City:	Huanggang, Raoping, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29093966	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-468-8880

Email: hayden@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: Trop, Pruner & Hu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 South Voss Road

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIS.0003US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy N. Trop

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIS0003\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIS0003\_Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 2903

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0374

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights
	For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
	By : ☐ Inventor(s) or ☑Present Owner
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
	dged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR: (Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	BB BATTERY HOLDING LIMITED (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	PO BOX 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Address
	Tortola, British Virgin Islands
	British Virgin Islands Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
	in PTO add the following)
Recorded on 09/29/2006	
Reel018442	
Frame 0263	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	B.B. Battery Co., Ltd.
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	Chengdong Trial Area, Huanggang, Raoping, Guangdong, Address
	China
	China
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(	complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and inte	rest
an undividedperce	ent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	d possessions
(check the follow	ing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries	
n and to, any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
BATTERY	

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0375

and which	is found in	
(a)	U.S. patent application executed o	n even date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed o	n
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)		3 issued July 20, 1999
	(also check (e) if foreign a	pplication(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ned for said invention by the above application or any
continuatio	on, division, renewal, or substitut	te thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-examina	ation thereof.	
ASSIG	NOR hereby covenants that no assig	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
he made or	entered into which would conflict w	vith this assignment;
ASSIG	NOR further covenants that ASSIG	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinen	it facts and documents relating to sai	d invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be	known and accessible to ASSIGNO	OR and will testify as to the same in any interference,
litigation o	r proceeding related thereto and will	promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representat	ives any and all papers, instrument	s or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,
issue and e	enforce said application, said invent	ion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
which may	be necessary or desirable to carry or	at the purposes thereof.
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereu	into set hand and seal this
21st	day of December, 2009	(Date of signing).
WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the s	ame as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
	was checked above.	
		Tim Chien Upen
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
		BB BATTERY HOLDING LIMITED
if ASSIGN	OR is a legal entity complete the fol	lowing information
		Chien-Chen LIU
		Type or print the name of the above person
		authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		President
		Title
VOTE : No	witnessing, notarization or legali	ization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
egalized t	hen it will only be prima facie e	vidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page ij
	n is desired.	

**RECORDED: 02/17/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0376

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.